## Norton Rose Fulbright 2025 1L Diversity Fellowship

Norton Rose Fulbright remains deeply committed to fostering a diverse and inclusive workplace and is excited to announce our 2025 1L Diversity Fellowship Program. Through our Fellowship program, you will gain hands-on experience in various areas of the legal industry, receive mentorship from experienced professionals, access several networking opportunities and contribute to diversity and inclusion within our organization and beyond.

**GET TO KNOW NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT** 

Our recruiters and lawyers are active on campus throughout the year. Please click <u>HERE</u> to see a list of our campus events and email our <u>Entry-Level Recruiting Team</u> with any questions.

#### **APPLICATION PERIOD: NOV 1 — DEC 31**



## 1L Diversity Fellowship application

Apply to our 1L Diversity Fellowship application between Nov 1 – Dec 31. You can apply before your Fall semester grades are released and provide us with your updated transcript upon receiving it. In addition to your resume and transcript, we require a personal statement for our Diversity Fellowship application. Details about the application requirements and personal statement prompt can be found on our website. Our general 2025 1L Summer Associate application period runs from November 1 to January 31.



To apply for our 1L Diversity Fellowship Program, please click HERE.

## 1L DIVERSITY FELLOWSHIP SCREENING PERIOD: NOV 1 - JAN 7

## Diversity Fellowship Screening Interviews





IAN 13 -16



# **1L Diversity Fellowship** Final Interviews

Diversity Fellowship recipients will be notified after January 17.

## **CONNECT WITH US THIS FALL!**

## **1L Winter Reception**

During winter break, we host Winter receptions across several of our US offices.



If you are interested in attending one of our receptions, please email our **Entry-Level Recruiting Team**.

